Cowichan Lake District Chamber of Commerce

P.O. Box 824 Lake Cowichan BC, V0R 2G0 Facsimile: 250-749-0187 Email: lcchamber@shaw.ca



2022 Scholarship Application & Guidelines

lame:			
//ailing Address:	Street/Box Number	City	Postal Code
Phone Number:		 Email:	
	Criteria/Questions below	may be submitted on se	parate on paper
State your pr	oposed course of study a	nd where you would att	tend:
List any awar	ds you have received.		
	tter of reference from to the community.	two (2) individuals	most familiar with your
2021	olvements with high school		
,	provide information of vo		ou have made to your
What are you	r career plans?		
			is a Chamber of

Cowichan Lake District Chamber of Commerce

P.O. Box 824 Lake Cowichan BC, V0R 2G0 Facsimile: 250-749-0187 Email: lcchamber@shaw.ca



2022 Scholarship Application & Guidelines

This application MUST BE ACCOMPANIED by:

- A copy of an official school transcript and your most recent report card.
- Two typed letters of reference from applicant's teacher, guidance counselor, principal, employer or another official who can confirm your community involvement.

A typed letter (maximum 2 pages) written by you to the CLDCC Scholarship Committee describing why you have chosen to pursue a post-secondary education that may lead to a business career, along with information describing how you have demonstrated the following skills of: **leadership**, **teamwork**, **initiative** and **creativity**.

DEADLINE: Friday April 29th, 2022

GENERAL

Scholarships will be awarded to high school students who apply and who best combine the qualifications set hereunder. The Cowichan Lake District Chamber of Commerce (CLDCC) will determine the number and the amount of the scholarships each year. The Chamber of Commerce wants to give recognition to students who are looking to develop their academic career aspirations and interest in business.

ELIGIBILITY

All scholarship candidates must be currently enrolled in their graduating year of high school.

QUALIFICATIONS: Must show:

- 1. Academic achievement
- 2. School, community participation, service to community, knowledge and understanding of what a Chamber of Commerce is, does and how it benefits the community.
- 3. A typed letter written by you to the CLDCC Scholarship Committee describing the studies you have chosen to pursue (preference will be given to those pursuing studies in the area of Business)

HOW TO APPLY

- CLDCC Scholarship Application Form
- Copy of school transcript and second semester first term report card
- A typed letter written by you to the selection committee describing the studies you have chosen to pursue

Describe how you have demonstrated the following leadership skills in teamwork, initiative, creativity and diversity— a maximum of two pages

Cowichan Lake District Chamber of Commerce

P.O. Box 824 Lake Cowichan BC, V0R 2G0 Facsimile: 250-749-0187 Email: lcchamber@shaw.ca



2022 Scholarship Application & Guidelines

SELECTION:

The Scholarship Committee of CLDCC will review all applications and make their recommendations to the CLDCC Board of Directors.

The Coordinator of the CLDCC will submit the names of the successful applicants to the school representative. The scholarship recipients will be announced at the Lake Cowichan School Annual Scholarship Awards night as planned by the Lake Cowichan School of School District #79.

(preference will be given to those pursuing studies in the area of Business Economics).

DATE OF SUBMISSION

The CLDCC office must receive applications and supporting letters no later than Friday April 29th, 2022. To the Attention of: CLDCC Scholarship Committee, P.O. Box 824 Lake Cowichan, BC V0R 2G0

AWARD DATE:

The CLDCC will announce the successful scholarship recipients at the annual LCS Scholarship Awards night.

SCHOLARSHIP AVAILABILITY

CLDCC Scholarships will be made available to the successful applicants after proof has been received that they are attending a Post Secondary Institution of their choice.

CLDCC Scholarship recipients must submit their letter and receipt of proof of enrollment no later than Tuesday November 15th, 2022, otherwise the monetary scholarship support will then become void. **** Deferment requests to subsequent year will not be accepted. ****

PLEASE NOTE:

All applications and supporting letters become the property of the CLDCC Scholarship Committee; reserves the right to not award scholarship due to applicants not adhering to the criteria as set out by this committee.